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ANALYSIS OF 2022-23 STUDENT FEEDBACK

1. Student feedback indicates that more than 90% of students find the following to be

satisfactory:

a. Teachers are regular and punctual in class (94% of students believe)

b. The classroom facilities are good. (95% of respondents said)

c. The overall quality of the college regarding the Teaching-Leaming process,
Infrastructure and student support services is good. (93% of students remarked)

d. 94% of respondents agreed that the safety and security of students have been

ensured by the college.

2. Syllabus coverage as prescribed by the University of Calcutta, library facilities,

technological support, and student-teacher relationships have been found to be quite

adequate by above 90% of the respondents.

3. 93% felt that the overall learning environment in the college is good.

4. 90% of the respondents found the Laboratories are equipped with the latest apparatus

and properly maintained.

5. 91% of the respondents felt that Technological support (use of teaching aids, models.

PPT, films, etc.) is optimal.

6. Almost 92% of respondents found Sports and Canteen infrastructure are good.

7. 92% stated that the number of value-added courses available would increase their

chance of employability.

8. 94% of the respondents felt that College gives Importance to co-curricular and

extracurricular activities. But around 6% of students (respondents) indicated that the

extracurricular activities were not adequate.

9. 90% of respondents found the college's administrative offices are efficient and student

friendly.

10. 92% of students find the college washrooms are clean and well-maintained.
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1. Teachers are regular and punctual in clasy.

o  rotal Responses Yhage
STRONGLY AGREE 733 57
AGREE ~ars 37
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 66 5
DISAGREE 3 0
STRONGLY DISAGREE 17 1
TOTAL RESPONSES 1294
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2. Syllabus Coverage as prescribed by the University is adequate.

Responses %age
STRONGLY AGREE 646 50
AGREE 516 40
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 91 7
DISAGREE 26 2
STRONGLY DISAGREE 15 1
TOTAL RESPONSES 1294
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DISAGREE

m DISAGREE

@ STRONGLY DISAGREE



3. Offline class delivery was adequate.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 663 51
AGREE 519 40
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 81 6
DISAGREE 16 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 15 1
TOTALRESPONSES| 1294
B STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE
B NEITHER AGREE NOR
DISAGREE
H DISAGREE
B STRONGLY DISAGREE

4. Technological support (use of teaching aids, models, PPT, films etc.) is optimal.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 682 53
AGREE 495 38
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 70 5
DISAGREE 26 2
STRONGLY DISAGREE 21 2
TOTALRESPONSES| 1294
B STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

B NEITHER AGREE NOR
DISAGREE
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5. Library facilities are adequate.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 792 61
AGREE 393 30
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 71 5
DISAGREE 23 2
STRONGLY DISAGREE 15 1
TOTAL RESPONSES 1294
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DISAGREE
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6. Laboratories are equipped with latest apparatus and properly maintained.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 695 54
AGREE 463 36
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 105 8
DISAGREE 21
STRONGLY DISAGREE 10 1
TOTAL RESPONSES 1294
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7. Student-teacher relationship in your department is satisfactory.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 706 55
AGREE 459 35
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 86 7
DISAGREE 24 2
STRONGLY DISAGREE 19 1
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294
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AGREE

B NEITHER AGREE NOR
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8. Overall learning environment is good

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 699 54
AGREE 506 39
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 58 4
DISAGREE 19 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 12 1
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294
= STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE
= NEITHER AGREE NOR
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® DISAGREE
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9. You feel you are in a safe and secure environment in college

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 764 59
AGREE 453 35
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 54 4
DISAGREE 19 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 4 0
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294

® STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

B NEITHER AGREE NOR
DISAGREE

® DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE

10. Classroom facilities are good.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 815 63
AGREE 418 32
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 39 3
DISAGREE 12 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 10 1
TOTAL RESPONSES 1294
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11. Sports and Canteen infrastructure are good.

[ Responses| %age

STRONGLY AGREE 787 61

AGREE 403 31

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 67 5

DISAGREE 24 2

STRONGLY DISAGREE 13 1
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294
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AGREE
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= DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE

12. The college gives Importance to co-curricular and extracurricular activities

Responses| %age

STRONGLY AGREE 824 64

AGREE 393 30
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 53 4
DISAGREE 16 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 8 1

TOTALRESPONSES| 1294
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dents
13. The college has a number of value-added courses to make the stu
employable.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 739 35;’
AGREE 448
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 78 6
DISAGREE 17 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 12 1
TOTALRESPONSES| 1294
® STRONGLY
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14. Toilets / Washrooms are clean and properly maintained.

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 791 61
AGREE 405 31
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 64 5
DISAGREE 18 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 16 1
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294
B STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE
= NEITHER AGREE NOR
DISAGREE
H DISAGREE

B STRONGLY DISAGREE



t friendly.
15. The college's administrative offices are efficient and studen y
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16.The overall quality of College regarding Teaching — Learning process.
Infrastructure and Students support services is good

Responses| %age
STRONGLY AGREE 737 57
AGREE 462 36
NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE 67 5
DISAGREE 18 1
STRONGLY DISAGREE 10 1
TOTAL RESPONSES| 1294
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AGREE
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